## ST. MARY'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Catherine Pratson, Director of Human Resources



## Commissioners of St. Mary's County

James R. Guy, President Eric Colvin, Commissioner Michael L. Hewitt, Commissioner Todd B. Morgan, Commissioner John E. O'Connor, Commissioner

## St. Mary's County Commission for People with Disabilities Meeting Agenda

MEETING DATE: Thursday, October 15, 2020 at 4:00 PM St. Mary's County Governmental Center Potomac Building, Room 14 23115 Leonard Hall Drive, Leonardtown, Maryland

St. Mary's County Commission for People with Disabilities meeting is open to the public as long as social distancing guidelines can be maintained and the capacity limits do not exceed 8. Everyone in attendance must adhere to the social distancing guidelines and wear a mask at all times except when speaking, consuming food/drink or have a disability. If social distancing guidelines or occupancy room capacity limits cannot be followed, the meeting will have to be rescheduled. Citizens may listen to the meeting by calling 301-579-7236; Participant # 836979.

Commission members wishing to attend the meeting by phone must contact Jennifer Earhart at 301-475-4200 ext. 71106

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Roll Call
  - a) Action: Motion to Approve the Minutes from the September 17, 2020 meeting
- 3) Committee Report
  - A. Discussion: Officer Report
  - B. Discussion: Staff Finance Report
  - C. ADA Coordinator Report
- 4) Old Business
  - A. Discussion: Proclamation National Disability Employment Awareness
- 5) New Business
  - A. Discussion: Parent Guide for children entering Special Education Program
  - B. Discussion: Announcements
- 6) Motion to Adjourn

Any reasonable accommodation for persons with disabilities should be requested by contacting Jennifer Earhart at 301-475-4200 ext. 71106.